90 WSBT Legreset Tube Support Assembly
Pronto R2 Made After 9/24/00 Only

Seat frame P ) ™ Fastener Assembly Location
fef'erer]ce only. / PN \ \\ By Width of Seating System
< \\ P Pt S 7 N
4 N V{[\ L T 4 ,/] N

T d

(1) N\ e : _ \ o)A
. - (2 T ST 3N AN 147, 16” wide
INCI NN EE) NN [ ]
AU\ N
e Loocc L) @ & cooo
. e B e
\\\ Q\\’\\\ ///l//y . s

147 16" wide

77 washers supplied with 18”. 20" wide
157,17, 19” wide —

— —
|cocc c O e Oo oocj
Ny . Y,

S Q ~ D
. (6) 1517"20"wide

S

_ Use existing lock
\/ washers supplied

AN 4’ with system. 22" wide
AN A T
. g\ J/A\ — 217 wide ——
o N\ > (8)
> 0% —
P \\>/,~/}/ Loooc ac (O o De Ccoo
/ - . - /,
S AN \ e 7

/o 217, 22" wide

217°-22” Wide Systems N ( o)\ p
Li < L\'g‘\\ \4/) (\24/) N\ ///




90 WSBT Legreset Tube Support Assembly
Pronto R2 Made After 9/24/00 Only

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1101084-NLA | NLA - Kit, Legrest Tube Support and Hardware, 1 1
Black (14" and 16" W)
1 1101085-NLA | NLA - Kit, Legrest Tube Support and Hardware, 1 1
Black (15" and 17 - 20" W)
1 1101086-NLA | NLA - Kit, Legrest Tube Support and Hardware, 1 1
Black (21 - 22" W)
2 7930333 Locknut (1/4-20) 25 5
3 A 1003424 Screw, Socket Head (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 1 3
4 B |20105X000-NLA | NLA - Washer, Flat (1/4 x 5/8 x 1/16") 1 4
5 C 1024793-NLA | NLA - Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 1-3/4") 1 2
6 1026907 Washer (1/4 x 1/2 x 1/16") 1 3
7 1099506-NLA | NLA - Pin, Pop 1 1
8 1101083-NLA | NLA - Legrest Support with Pin Assembly, Black 1 1

NOTE: A-14"and 16" Wide has 3 ea. assembly where as 15", 17"20" and 21" - 22" Wide has 1 ea. assembly.
B - 14" and 16" Wide has 4 ea. assembly where as 15", 17"20" and 21" - 22" Wide has 6 ea. assembly.
C - 14" and 16" WIde has 2 ea. assembly where as 15", 17"20" and 21" - 22" Wide has 4 ea. assembly.




